In our study, genetic variation 
of this species was observed in a partial sequence 
of the mtDNA COI gene.  The results of this study 
provide information to guide the management of 
wedge clams in the Andaman Sea to maintain their 
genetic diversity.       

Sample collection 

One hundred fifteen (115) wedge clams 
were collected from four localities within fishing 
grounds in Thai waters along the Andaman coast, 
including Bo Jed Luk in Satun Province, Had 
Samran in Trang, Pakmeng in Trang, and Khao 
Thong in Krabi (Figure 1).  Fresh samples were